
Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05834510 

Name of Company 

One E Tax Limited 

We 

David Thornhill and Geoffrey Lambert Carton-Kelly of FRP Advisory LLP, 7th Floor, Ship 
Canal House, 98 King Street, Manchester, M2 4WU 

the liquidators of the above named Company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 20 February 2015 

Signed Date L3| ou s : 

FRP Advisory LLP 
7th Floor For Official Use 

Ship Canal House Insolvency Section | Post Room 

98 King Street COMPANIES HUUSE 

Manchester 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

M2 4wU 

*A435180R* 

A06 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

14/03/2015 #44 



Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

One E Tax Limited 

On the 20° day of February 2015 the date of the resolution for 

winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Dominic Slattery 

Signed 0) tole 
<7 

Dated 20 February 2015 

Note: 

Creditors reading this Statement of affairs should note that Dominic Slattery, 

director of the Company has included the debt due to HMRC at the amount 

put forward by HMRC itself. 

Mr Slattery believes that this is a wholly contingent liability and does not admit 

that this is the amount that may ultimately be due to HMRC. 



One E Tax Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at / / 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Office Furniture & Equipment 32,003 00 21,000 00 
Intellectual Property 10,000 00 
Fixed Asset Investments 100,000 00 
Trade debtors 152,556 00 65,856 00 
Inter Group Balances 44,900 00 44,900 00 
One E Trustee Services Limited 6,103 00 6,103.00 
Cash at Bank 65,080 00 65,080 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 212,939 00 

Date Ol 2lzos 
G ° G 

Signature OX hia 
7 

Aolalaow 



One E Tax Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at / / 

A1- Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 212,939 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficlency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 212,939 00 

Debts secured by fioating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Nit. 
212,939.00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 212,939 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Nit. 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 212,939 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 212,939 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Inter Group Creditors 387,793 18 
Trade and Expense Creditors 145,347 07 
HMRC - Contingent Liability (Estimated) 69,571,017 89 

70,104,158 14 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (69,891,219 14) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (69,891,219 14) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

ee 1000 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (69,891,319 14) 

Signature () ss ( aie Date Aolalao Tv 



Page 1 of 1 
kof 

a
l
z
o
s
 

IPS 
SQL 

Ver 
2014 

10 
20 

February 
2015 

10 
19 


